
 
 

Quarry Hill Academy Autumn Term Programme 2024  
 

Monday 2nd September Pupils return to school – Reception – Year 6 pupils  

Monday-Friday 2nd – 6th September Preschool/Nursery home visits 

Tuesday 3rd September Termly Curriculum Letters to Parents 

Wednesday 4th September Before and after school clubs begin 

Thursday  5th September  Preschool/Nursery Stay and Play session 1 (with parents) 

Friday  6th September Preschool/Nursery Stay and Play session 2 (without parents) 

Monday - Friday 9th – 13th September Preschool/Nursery transition (AM/PM sessions only) 

Monday 9th September Year 1 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm Bradleigh Hall (with parents) 

Tuesday  10th September Year 2 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm Bradleigh Hall (with parents) 

Wednesday 11th September Year 3 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm Bradleigh Hall (with parents) 

Thursday 12th September Year 4 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm Bradleigh Hall (with parents) 

Friday 13th September Year 5 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm Bradleigh Hall (with parents)  
Sport Event - Year 5/6 Girls football at St Cleres School 09:30 until 
13:30 

Monday  16th September All Preschool/Nursery pupils start - attend full sessions 
Year 6 Meet and Greet @ 3:30pm Bradleigh Hall (with parents) 

Friday 20th September  Reception Induction to Tapestry for parents @3:30pm Dell Hall (with 
parents)  
Sport Event - Year 5/6 Boys football at St Cleres School 09:30 until 
13:30 

Monday - Friday 23rd September – 27th 
September 

Reception Key Person Meetings (with parents after school)  

Monday 23rd September  Individual School Photos: Carmel Jane Photography  
Year 6 Cyber Safety Workshop: Essex Police  

Friday 27th September MacMillian Coffee Morning: 8:15am – 9:15am  
Sport Event – Year 3 and 4 Cross Country at William Edwards School 
12:45 until 14:00 

Monday  30th September Year 2 Trip to Buckingham Palace 

Thursday  3rd October Year 3 Trip to The Tower of London  

Friday  4th October  Black History Day  
Sport Event – Year 5/6 Cross Country at William Edwards School 12:45 
until 14:00 
 

Monday  7th October Year 2 Maths Live Lesson & Workshop  
Collections for Harvest Begin  

Tuesday 8th October Year 3 Maths Live Lesson & Workshop  

Wednesday 9th October Year 4 Maths Live Lesson & Workshop 
Year 5 Trip: Greenwich Observatory 

Thursday 10th October Year 5 Maths Live Lesson & Workshop  

Friday  11th October Year 6 Maths Live Lesson & Workshop  

Friday  11th October Year 4 Trip: The Museum of Power  
Sport Event - Year 3 and 4 Mixed football at St Cleres School 09:30 
until 13:30 
 

Monday 14th October Year 1 Phonics Live Lesson & Phonics Parent Workshop 

Tuesday 15th October Reception Phonics Live Lesson & Phonics Parent Workshop 

Wednesday  16th October  Year 1 Trip: Wat Tyler Park 

Friday 18th October Year 6 Enrichment Day: The Tudors  
Sport Event - Year 5/6 Tag Rugby at Orsett Heath Academy 12:00 to 
15:00 

Monday 21st  October Half Term Holidays (2 Weeks) 



 
 

Monday 4th November Back to school 

Tuesday - Thursday 5th– 7th November Preschool 2 year checks – Conversations with parents  

Friday  8th November Year 4 Enrichment Day: Spain  
Sport Event – KS2 SEN at William Edwards School 10:00 to 12:00 

Monday 11th November Remembrance Day – Whole school assembly  
Year 6 Parent Consultations 

Tuesday  12th November  Year 5 Parent Consultations 

Tuesday  12th November  School Council to visit Madam Mayor at Civic Offices 

Wednesday  13th November  Year 4 Parent Consultations  

Thursday  14th November  Year 3 Parent Consultations  
R-Year 6 flu immunisations 

Friday  15th November Sport Event – KS1 Mixed Football at William Edwards School 10:00 to 
12:00 
Year 2 Enrichment Day: Brazil 
Reception Trip to Grays Library  
Nursery Enrichment Day: People Who Help Us 

Monday  18th November Year 2 Parent Consultations 
Urban Strides: Street Dance Workshops (Years 3-6) 

Tuesday  19th November Year 1 Parent Consultations 

Wednesday  20th November  Reception Parent Consultations  

Friday 22nd November Year 5 Enrichment Day: America 
Reception Enrichment Day: Cinderella  

Tuesday - Monday 19th-25th November Book Fair in School 

Thursday 28th November Year 3 Enrichment Day: Kenya 

Friday  29th November Year 1 Enrichment Day: Map Making  
Year 6 Trip to Chelmsford Museum 
Preschool Enrichment Day: People Who Help Us 

Monday 9th December Christmas Concerts 
10:00am – Preschool and Nursery (Parents invited) 
2:00pm – Year 1 and 2 (Year 1 Parents invited) 

Tuesday  10th December Christmas Concerts 
10:00am – Reception (Parents invited) 
2:00pm – Year 1 and 2 (Year 2 Parents invited) 

Wednesday 11th December Christmas Dinner YR – Y6 
Christmas Jumper Day  

Friday  13th December Christmas Gift Shop 

  Visit to the church – Afternoon Carol Service Y1, 2, 3 (TBC) 
Carol Service in Dell for EYFS (TBC) 

  Visit to the Church – Afternoon Carol Service Y4, 5, 6 (TBC) 

Monday 16th December Christmas Concerts  
10:00am – Year 5 and 6 (Year 5 Parents invited) 
2:00pm – Year 3 and 4 (Year 3 Parents invited) 

Tuesday 17th December Christmas Concerts  
10:00am – Year 3 and 4 (Year 4 Parents invited) 
2:00pm – Year 5 and 6 (Year 6 Parents invited) 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas Party Day 

Friday  20th December Last day of term 

Monday 6th January Spring Term begins 

 
 
 
*Please note, further trips and activities are still in the process of being arranged and when we have any 
further key diary dates, we will of course inform you. 


